
A15

LATIN AMERICA
TRANSFORMED

Globalization and Modernity

Edited by

Robert N. Gwynne
School of Geography, University of Birmingham, UK

and

Cristobal Kay
Institute of Social Studies, The Hague, The Netherlands

A member of the Hodder Headline Group
LONDON

Co-published in the USA by
Oxford University Press Inc., New York

)

 
 

  
© 2008 AGI-Information Management Consultants   

May be used for personal purporses only or by  
libraries associated to dandelon.com network. 



CONTENTS

About the authors
List of tables
List of figures
Preface

XI

xiii
xv

xvii

PART I INTRODUCTION TO THE POLITICAL ECONOMY
OF LATIN AMERICA

Chapter I Latin America transformed: changing paradigms,
debates and alternatives
Robert N. Gwynne, Cristbbal Kay

The contemporary relevance of structuralism and
dependency theories
Globalization and a paradigmatic transformation
Why has neoliberalism become so popular?
Social bases of neoliberalism
Regional and local impacts of the neoliberal model
The neoliberal model evaluated
Concluding remarks: futures of the paradigm
Further reading

8
13
17
19
21
25
29

PART 2 POLITICAL TRANSFORMATIONS

Chapter 2 Authoritarianism, democracy and development
Eduardo Silva

Political economy and the state
Democracy, authoritarianism and development
Conclusions
Further reading

31

32

33
35
48
50

Chapter 3 The new political order in Latin America: towards
technocratic democracies?
Patricio Silva

51

Neoliberalism, modernization and democracy 52
The depoliticization of society 54
Political legitimation, consumerism and macro-economic stability 57



viii CONTENTS

The technocratization of decision-making
The disenchantment
The future of democracy in Latin America
Further reading

58
60
62
65

PART 3 GLOBALIZATION AND ECONOMIC 67
TRANSFORMATIONS

Chapter 4 Globalization, neoliberalism and economic change in 68
South America and Mexico
Robert N. Gwynne

Historical contexts 70
Economic policy change: moves to a new consensus 77
Impacts and problems of neoliberal reform 84
The future of policy: hemispheric integration in the Americas? 92
Further reading 96

Chapter 5 Globalization, neoliberalism and economic change in 98
Central America and the Caribbean
Thomas Klak

Introduction 98
A region of small states, economically dependent on the 100
United States
Development policies prior to neoliberalism 104
The debt crisis and the neoliberal remedy 108
The meaning and impacts of globalization in Middle America 109
The current neoliberal development model in Middle America 112
The special case of Cuba: island socialism amid global 117
capitalism
The role of migration in Middle America 120
Regional trading blocs in Middle America 121
A very capitalistic enterprise: Middle America's growing 124
drug economy
Conclusions 125
Further reading 126

PART 4 GLOBALIZATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHANGE 127

Chapter 6 Natural resources, the global economy and sustainability 128
Warwick E. Murray

Latin America - the paradox of plenty? 128
The history of resource exports and the role of theory 129
Latin America as a contemporary global resource periphery 132
Specialization in resource exports and the question of 138
sustainability



CONTENTS ix

Chapter 7

PARTS

Chapter 8

The devil's excrement? Case study of Venezuelan oil exports
Fruitful exports? Case study of Chilean nontraditional fruit
exports
Conclusions - the relevance of old ideas?
Further reading

The political economy of sustainable development
Robert N. Gwynne, Eduardo Silva

The political economy of natural resource use
The environmental question in the city
Conclusions
Further reading

CULTURAL CHANGE AND MODERNITY

Modernity and identity: cultural change in Latin America
Jorge Larrain

Introduction
Historical trajectories to modernity
The Latin American trajectory to modernity
Some specific elements of Latin American modernity and
culture
Conclusions
Further reading

143
146

150
152

153

156
166
177
179

181

182

182
184
186
196

201
202

Chapter 9 Civil society, social difference and politics: issues of
identity and representation
Sarah A. Radcliffe

203

PART 6

Chapter 10

Defining social movements
The emergence of social movements: structural context
Between politics and the everyday
Understanding social movements
Understanding the (political) spaces of social movements
Conclusions
Further reading

THE CONTEXT OF SOCIAL CHANGE

Population, migration, employment and gender
Sylvia Chant

Population
Migration
Employment
Gender and the urban labor market

204
207
211
213
216
222
222

225

226

227
241
251
261



x CONTENTS

Conclusions
Further reading

265
268

PART 7 RURAL AND URBAN TRANSFORMATIONS 271

Chapter 11 Rural development: from agrarian reform to 272
neoliberalism and beyond
Crist6bal Kay

The lost promise of agrarian reform 273
Globalization, neoliberalism and Latin American agriculture 285
Peasant futures: a permanent semi-proletariat? 290
Conclusions 302
Further reading 304

Chapter 12 Cities, capitalism and neoliberal regimes
Colin Clarke, David Howard

Industrialization and the informal sector
The state and the changing social stratification
Poverty, the household and housing
Social inequality, citizenship and identity
Conclusions
Further reading

305

306
311
317
321
324
324

Bibliography

Index

325

355


