



LATIN AMERICA TRANSFORMED

Globalization and Modernity

Edited by

Robert N. Gwynne

School of Geography, University of Birmingham, UK

and

Cristóbal Kay

Institute of Social Studies, The Hague, The Netherlands



A member of the Hodder Headline Group LONDON

Co-published in the USA by Oxford University Press Inc., New York (2001)

CONTENTS

	About the authors List of tables List of figures Preface	xi xiii xv xvii
PART I	INTRODUCTION TO THE POLITICAL ECONOMY OF LATIN AMERICA	I
Chapter I	Latin America transformed: changing paradigms, debates and alternatives Robert N. Gwynne, Cristóbal Kay	2
	The contemporary relevance of structuralism and dependency theories	3
	Globalization and a paradigmatic transformation	8
	Why has neoliberalism become so popular?	13
	Social bases of neoliberalism	17
	Regional and local impacts of the neoliberal model	19
	The neoliberal model evaluated	21
	Concluding remarks: futures of the paradigm	25
	Further reading	29
PART 2	POLITICAL TRANSFORMATIONS	31
Chapter 2	Authoritarianism, democracy and development Eduardo Silva	32
	Political economy and the state	33
	Democracy, authoritarianism and development	35
	Conclusions	48
	Further reading	50
Chapter 3	The new political order in Latin America: towards technocratic democracies? Patricio Silva	51
	Neoliberalism, modernization and democracy	52
	The depoliticization of society	54
	Political legitimation, consumerism and macro-economic stability	

	The technocratization of decision-making The disenchantment The future of democracy in Latin America Further reading	58 60 62 65
PART 3	GLOBALIZATION AND ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATIONS	67
Chapter 4	Globalization, neoliberalism and economic change in South America and Mexico Robert N. Gwynne	68
	Historical contexts	70
	Economic policy change: moves to a new consensus	77
	Impacts and problems of neoliberal reform	84
	The future of policy: hemispheric integration in the Americas? Further reading	92 96
Chapter 5	Globalization, neoliberalism and economic change in Central America and the Caribbean Thomas Klak	98
	Introduction	98
	A region of small states, economically dependent on the United States	100
	Development policies prior to neoliberalism	104
	The debt crisis and the neoliberal remedy	108
	The meaning and impacts of globalization in Middle America	109 112
	The current neoliberal development model in Middle America The special case of Cuba: island socialism amid global capitalism	112
	The role of migration in Middle America	120
	Regional trading blocs in Middle America	121
	A very capitalistic enterprise: Middle America's growing drug economy	124
	Conclusions	125
	Further reading	126
PART 4	GLOBALIZATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHANGE	127
Chapter 6	Natural resources, the global economy and sustainability Warwick E. Murray	128
	Latin America – the paradox of plenty? The history of resource exports and the role of theory Latin America as a contemporary global resource periphery Specialization in resource exports and the question of sustainability	128 129 132 138

	The devil's excrement? Case study of Venezuelan oil exports Fruitful exports? Case study of Chilean nontraditional fruit exports	143 146
	Conclusions – the relevance of old ideas? Further reading	150 152
Chapter 7	The political economy of sustainable development Robert N. Gwynne, Eduardo Silva	153
	The political economy of natural resource use	156
	The environmental question in the city	166
	Conclusions Further reading	177 179
PART 5	CULTURAL CHANGE AND MODERNITY	181
Chapter 8	Modernity and identity: cultural change in Latin America Jorge Larraín	182
	Introduction	182
	Historical trajectories to modernity	184
	The Latin American trajectory to modernity	186
	Some specific elements of Latin American modernity and culture	196
	Conclusions Further reading	201 202
Chapter 9	Civil society, social difference and politics: issues of identity and representation Sarah A. Radcliffe	203
	Defining social movements	204
	The emergence of social movements: structural context	207
	Between politics and the everyday	211
	Understanding social movements	213
	Understanding the (political) spaces of social movements	216
	Conclusions	222
<u> </u>	Further reading	222
PART 6	THE CONTEXT OF SOCIAL CHANGE	225
Chapter 10	Population, migration, employment and gender Sylvia Chant	226
	Population	227
	Migration	241
	Employment	251
	Gender and the urban labor market	261

x	CONTENTS
~	COMPLETE 12

	Conclusions	265
	Further reading	268
PART 7	RURAL AND URBAN TRANSFORMATIONS	271
Chapter I I	Rural development: from agrarian reform to neoliberalism and beyond Cristóbal Kay	272
	The lost promise of agrarian reform Globalization, neoliberalism and Latin American agriculture	273 285
	Peasant futures: a permanent semi-proletariat? Conclusions Further reading	290 302 304
Chapter 12	Cities, capitalism and neoliberal regimes Colin Clarke, David Howard	305
	Industrialization and the informal sector	306
	The state and the changing social stratification	311
	Poverty, the household and housing	317
	Social inequality, citizenship and identity	321
	Conclusions	324
	Further reading	324
	Bibliography	325
	Index	355